+91-22-6173 7600 
Website: www.capsavefinance.com  

Email: treasury@capsavefinance.com  

Key Information Document for issue of Non-Convertible Debentures on a private placement basis  
Dated: March 17, 2025 

KEY INFORMATION DOCUMENT FOR ISSUE OF UP TO 12,500 (TWELVE THOUSAND AND FIVE 
HUNDRED) RATED, SENIOR, SECURED, LISTED, REDEEMABLE, TRANSFERABLE, NON-CONVERTIBLE 
DEBENTURES DENOMINATED IN INDIAN RUPEES ("INR"), EACH HAVING A FACE VALUE OF INR 
1,00,000/- (INDIAN RUPEES ONE LAKH ONLY) AND AN AGGREGATE FACE VALUE OF INR 
125,00,00,000 (INDIAN RUPEES ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE CRORE ONLY), FOR CASH AT 
PAR ON A PRIVATE PLACEMENT BASIS IN DEMATERIALISED FORM (“ISSUE”) (HEREINAFTER 
REFERRED TO AS “DEBENTURES”) BY CAPSAVE FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED (THE “COMPANY”) OR 
(“ISSUER”). 

PART A: 

I. BACKGROUND:  

The Company has issued a general information document dated December 18, 2024 (hereinafter as

[...]

the Company from time to time and setting out the relevant disclosure(s) thereto. 

http://www.capsavefinance.com/
mailto:treasury@capsavefinance.com

This key information document (hereinafter the “Key Information Document”) is in relation to the 
issue of 12,500 (TWELVE THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED) rated, senior, secured, listed, redeemable, 
transferable, non-convertible debentures INR denominated, each having a face value of INR 
1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh only) of the aggregate nominal value of up to INR 125,00,00,000 
(INDIAN RUPEES ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE CRORE ONLY) to be issued by Capsave Finance 
Private Limited (the “Issuer” or “Company”) on a private placement basis and contains relevant 
information and disclosures required for the purpose of issuing of the Debentures. The issue of the 
Debentures described under this Key Information Document has been authorised by the Issuer

[...]

Issue of up to 12,500 (TWELVE THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED) 
rated, senior, secured, listed, redeemable, transferable, non-
convertible debentures INR denominated, each having a face value 
of INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh only) of the aggregate 
nominal value of up to INR 125,00,00,000 (INDIAN RUPEES ONE 
HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE CRORE ONLY) on a private placement 
basis. 

5.  The aggregate amount 
proposed to be raised 
through all the stages of 
offers of non-convertible 
securities made through 
the shelf prospectus 
(applicable only in case 
of public issuance); 

Not applicable.

[...]

Issue of up to 12,500 (TWELVE THOUSAND AND FIVE 
HUNDRED) rated, senior, secured, listed, redeemable, 
transferable, non-convertible debentures INR denominated, each 
having a face value of INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh 
only) of the aggregate nominal value of up to INR 125,00,00,000 
(INDIAN RUPEES ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE CRORE ONLY) 
on a private placement basis.  

Base Issue Size: Issue of up to 12,500 (TWELVE THOUSAND AND 
FIVE HUNDRED) rated, senior, secured, listed, redeemable, 
transferable, non-convertible debentures INR denominated, each 
having a face value of INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh 
only) of the aggregate nominal value of up to INR 125,00,00,000 
(INDIAN RUPEES ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE CRORE ONLY) 
on a private placement basis. 

Green Shoe option: Not Applicable 

13.  Details about 
underwriting of the issue 
including the amount 

Not Applicable. 

S.NO PARTICULARS RELEVANT DISCLOSURE 

undertaken to be 
underwritten by the 
underwriters:

[...]

Exercice Date/Coupon Reset Date Not Applicable 

Coupon Reset Process Not Applicable 

Day Count Basis Actual / Actual 

The Coupon (if any) shall be computed on the basis of actual number 
of days elapsed in a year, for this purpose a year shall comprise of a 
period of 365 (Three Hundred and Sixty-Five) days.  

In case of a leap year, if 29th February of the relevant leap year falls 
during the Tenor of the Debentures, then the number of days shall 
be reckoned as 366 (Three Hundred and Sixty-Six) days for the one-
year period 

Interest on Application Money 
8.30% (Eight Point Three Zero Percent) per annum will be paid to the 
Applicants on the Application Monies for the Debentures from the 
Pay-in Date up to 1 (one) day prior to the Deemed Date of Allotment